December 22, 2020
Dear Dr. Nguyen and JoVE Editors,

We would like to thank you for your interest and the time you spent to review our video and
manuscript. We have considered the editorial, production, and reviewer comments carefully and
made changes accordingly. We believe that the comments and subsequent changes have made
this a much-improved video and manuscript. A point-by-point response letter follows.

Yours sincerely,

Viraj A. Master MD, PhD
Department of Urology
Emory University
1365 Clifton Road NE, Building B,
Suite 1400,
Atlanta, GA 30322
vmaster@emory.edu
Tel: 404-778-4898
Fax: 404-778-4231





























Editorial Comments and Responses:

1.  Comment: Please revise the title to "Segmentation and Linear Measurement for Body Composition Analysis Using Slice-O-Matic and Horos" and reflect this in both title cards of the video as well.

Response: Thank you for noting this inconsistency. We updated the title and all title cards to match the manuscript title "Segmentation and Linear Measurement for Body Composition Analysis Using Slice-O-Matic and Horos.” 

2. Comment: Please note that I have renumbered the protocol to fit our publication standard. Please verify the step number references.

Response: Thank you for renumbering the protocol to bring it to standard. We have gone through the protocol line by line and verified all number references. 

In particular, three of the “NOTE” steps on lines 144, 307, and 393 were updated to have the correct references. Additionally, periods were added to the ends of the sentences on lines 176, 198, 233, and 284.


Changes to be made by the Authors regarding the video and Responses:

1. Comment: 00:04-00:37 Fangyi Lin's audio is a little out of sync with the video. She is synchronized at the beginning, but drifts out of sync by the end. Consider exploring this issue and seeing if it can be corrected. It's very obvious when she says "As well as, linear measurement at 00:31.

Response: Thank you for noting this jarring audio/video synchronization issue. We have resynced the audio during the introduction to correct the problem.

2. Comment: 0:36: Please include a space between protocols and have. It currently looks like "PROTOCOLSHAVE"

Response: Thank you for bringing this to our attention. We have added the required space to clearly separate the words.

3. Comment: 02:54 "H.U.": Houndsfeild Unit is spelled incorrectly. Correct spelling is: Hounsfield

Response: Catching this spelling error is appreciated, and we have corrected the erroneous spelling of Hounsfield.

4. Comment: 10:05 Consider cropping out the extra screen space outside of AXIAL W image window, as the menu bar reads "GarageBand", along with other distracting information which likely has nothing to do with the protocol.
Response: We have removed the irrelevant menu bar from the screen to make the shot less distracting.



